## WAIVER OF THE PERSON IN NEED OF SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED

<u>Description of the Odd Jobs Squad</u>: Anishinabek Employment and Training Services ("**AETS**") oversees The Odd Job Squad. The Odd Job Squad is a matching service only providing a platform for matching. The Odd Job Squad matches persons in need of a service performed with persons willing to perform the service needed. The method of matching is through posting and viewing notifications on a bulletin board. The Odd Job Squad does not take any responsibility for either the person in need of a service performed or for the person willing to perform the service needed. All parties who meet under these circumstances shall be treated as third parties to the Odd Job Squad and to AETS.

The Person in Need of Service to be Performed (herein the "Undersigned"), hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Undersigned hereby agrees to release, save harmless and indemnify The Odd Job Squad and AETS.
- 2. The Undersigned hereby declares and saves harmless AETS from any responsibility in regard to injury to person or property of the Undersigned and of the Person Willing to Perform Needed Services.
- 3. If the Undersigned is a home-owner, the Undersigned hereby declares that the Undersigned has third party liability in the form of home owner's insurance.
- 4. AETS and The Odd Job Squad takes no responsibility whatsoever respecting payment.
- 5. The Undersigned agrees that all payment arrangements are strictly between the Undersigned and the Person Willing to Perform Needed Service, including but not limited to:
  - a. Rate of Pay; and
  - b. Taxes.
- 6. The Undersigned hereby declares that AETS and The Odd Job Squad does not endorse in any way the abilities or character of the Undersigned.
- 7. The Undersigned hereby declares that AETS and The Odd Job Squad does not endorse in any way the abilities or character of the Person Willing to Perform the Service.
- 8. The Undersigned hereby declares that AETS in providing the matching service provided by The Odd Job Squad is strictly providing a platform.

This	Waiver	is	hereby	signed	on	the	 day	of	 	20,	at	the	location	0
SIGN	ED BY:													
NAM	IE:													
TITLE	:													